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NUTRITIONAL STATEMENT 
UNITED STATES 21 CFR 101.9 

 
 
Tilley Distribution certifies to the best of our knowledge that this product has the following 
nutritional composition per 100g, as reported below. 
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Calories 280 Analyzed 

Total Fat: 0 g Analyzed  

Saturated Fat: 0 g Analyzed  

Trans Fat: 0 g Analyzed  

Cholesterol:  0 mg Analyzed  

Sodium:  600 mg Analyzed  

Total Carbohydrates: 69 g Calculated 

Dietary Fiber: 0 g Calculated 

Total Sugars:  0 g Calculated 

Added Sugars:  0 g Calculated 

Protein:  1 g Analyzed  

Vitamin D: 0 mcg Analyzed  

Calcium: 2800 mg Analyzed  

Iron: 10 mg Analyzed  

Potassium: 1500 mg Analyzed  

Moisture: 10 g Analyzed  

Ash: 20 g Analyzed  
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CONTINUING GUARANTEE STATEMENT 
UNITED STATES FOOD, DRUG AND COSMETIC ACT SECTION 404 AND 505 

 
 
 
Tilley Distribution guarantees each shipment or other delivery of the substance listed below, 
hereafter made by the undersigned to you, or on your order, or to or on the order of any 
subsidiary or affiliated company of yours, as of the date of each shipment or delivery to be, on 
such date, not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and 
Cosmetic Act, and not an article which may not, under the provisions of Section 404 or 505 of the 
Act, be introduced into interstate commerce and to be not adulterated or misbranded within the 
meaning of the statutes of any state of the United States in which the definitions of adulteration 
and misbranding are substantially the same as set forth under the Federal Act.  This guarantee 
applies only to the following articles you purchase or may receive for evaluation. 
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Tilley Distribution further agrees that the above guarantee shall apply to all shipments or other 
deliveries of these articles to you hereafter until revoked in writing or until three (3) years from 
the date hereof, whichever first occurs. 
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NATURAL STATEMENT 
UNITED STATES 21 CFR 101.22 

 
 
 
Tilley Distribution certifies to the best of our knowledge that the following product does not 
contain any artificial flavor or artificial flavoring as defined by the Regulation. 
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CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN 
 

 
 
Tilley Distribution certifies to the best of our knowledge that this product is produced and 
imported from the following country(ies): 
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Country of manufacture Philippines  

Country of import Philippines 
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GLOBAL FOOD ALLERGEN STATEMENT 
 

 
 
Tilley Distribution certifies to the best of our knowledge that this product contains the following 
allergic or sensitizing components as indicated on the chart below.  It is also indicated if the 
named ingredient is produced on shared equipment with other allergens or sensitizers. 
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Allergic Food Source or it’s 
Derivative Does this Ingredient 

Contain any Foods 
Listed in Column 1 

Provide the Specific 
Food Source (Ex. 

Soy, lecithin, peanut 
extract, fish gelatin, 

etc.) 

Is this Ingredient on 
Shared Equipment 

with other Products 
Containing Foods 

from Column 1 

Is this Ingredient 
Manufactured in a 
Facility with other 

Products Containing 
Foods from Column 1 

 Yes / No 
Common or Unusual 

Name 
Yes / No Yes / No 

Crustaceans, shellfish and 
products thereof 

NO  NO NO 

Eggs and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Fish and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Milk and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Peanuts and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Soybeans and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Tree nuts and products thereof 
(including Coconut) 

NO  NO NO 

Wheat and products thereof1 NO  NO NO 

Cereals containing gluten and 
products thereof 

NO  NO NO 
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Buckwheat and products 
thereof 

NO  NO NO 

Celery and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Lupin and products thereof  NO  NO NO 

Mollusks and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Mustard and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Sesame seeds and products 
thereof 

NO  NO NO 

Sulfur dioxide and sulfites at 
concentrations of more than 
10ppm expressed as SO2 

NO  NO NO 

Bee Pollen/Propolis and 
products thereof 

NO  NO NO 

Royal Jelly and products thereof  NO  NO NO 

Peach and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Tomato and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Pork and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Beef and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Chicken and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Squid and products thereof NO  NO NO 

Mango and products thereof NO  NO NO 



Certificate Of Analysis

Product Details 

CARRAGEENAN MBF-69 - TBK

11521-01-FBAGA

LOT#  240519-C

9000-07-1EU CAS#:
9000-07-1US CAS#:

Tilley Distribution, Inc.
631 Moosehead Trail
Waldo, ME 04915

730SHELF LIFE (Days)

7/23/2024ANALYSIS DATE

5/19/2024MANUFACTURE DATE

5/19/2026RECOMMENDED RETEST DATE

Specification ResultTest/Property

Specifications 

BRINE GEL STRENGTH 250 - 450 G/CM2 302 G/CM2
1.0% CARRAGEENAN BRINE GEL 
STRENGTH

BRINE SWELLING THROUGH 100M 63 %
1.5% CARRAGEENAN BRINE 
SWELLING

NITROGEN FROM NITRITES ≤ 1.5PPM CONFORMS 
QUALITATIVE NITRITES 
DETERMINATION

POWDER COLOR CREAM TO LIGHT TAN CREAM 
VISUAL INSPECTION

POWDER THRU 170 MESH 90 - 100 % 99 %
POWDER PARTICLE SIZE 
DETERMINATION

PH 8.0 - 11.0 9.4 
PH DETERMINATION, 1.0%

MOISTURE 0.0 - 12.0 % 4.4 %
FCC

ORGANOLEPTIC ODOR CHARACTERISTIC CONFORMS 
OLFACTORY ASSESSMENT

TOTAL PLATE COUNT 0 - 5000 CFU/G 4450 CFU/G

MOLDS AND YEASTS 0 - 100 CFU/G 75 CFU/G

COLIFORMS 0 - 10 CFU/G CONFORMS 

E.COLI NEGATIVE CONFORMS 

SALMONELLA NEGATIVE IN 25G CONFORMS 

STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS NEGATIVE CONFORMS 

LISTERIA MONOCYTOGENES NEGATIVE CONFORMS 

Quality Manager: 
Colleen Raven 1

10/14/2024
Page 1 of  2

STD
Ver. #
Ver. Date

Spec ID.



Specification ResultTest/Property

Specifications 

COMMENT

MANUFACTURED BY: TBK - LEYTE, PHILLIPPINES

Stability and Storage Conditions

STORE SEALED BAG IN A COOL, DRY ENVIRONMENT

Quality Manager: 
Colleen Raven 1

10/14/2024
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STD
Ver. #
Ver. Date

Spec ID.





  TBK MANUFACTURING 
CORPORATION 

Barangay 74, Nula-Tula,Tacloban City,  
6500 Leyte, Philippines 

 

HACCP MANUAL 

Index No. HM – 2.0 – 2.4 

Issue No. 00 

Revision 
No. 

03 

Section  : 2 HACCP PLAN Date 26 January 2024 

Subject  : 
Semi-refined Carrageenan Flow Diagram 

Kappa) 
Page No. 1  

 

TBK 
 

MANUFACTURING 
CORPORATION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

START 

 

 

Material Preparation/Sorting 

Pre-washing 
 

Alkali Treatment 
 

Post Washing 
 

Bleaching/Washing 

Drying & Chopping 

Milling & Magnetizing 

Packaging/Storage/ Shipping 

Metal Detection 

END 

Sand/Foreign Matter Removal 

Blending & Sieving 

CCP1 Biological 

CCP2 Physical 

CCP3 Physical 

CCP4 Physical 



Signed on behalf of BVCH SAS UK Branch

Certification Body Address: Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS - UK Branch  Fifth Floor, 66 
Prescot Street, London E1 8HG, United Kingdom

Managing Office: 32F Philam Life Tower, 8767 Paseo de ROXAS, Makati City,Philippines

This certificate remains the property of Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS – UK Branch

 If you would like to feedback comments on the BRCGS Standard or the audit process directly to 
BRCGS, please contact enquiries@brcgs.com or use the BRCGS reporting system at

https://tellusbrcgs.whistleblowernetwork.net

To verify certificate validity, please visit https://directory.brcgs.com
BRCGS Food Safety 9 Certificate Template UKAS rev 1 December 13, 2022

1/1

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS – UK Branch
certify that having conducted an audit

At
TBK Manufacturing Corp.

BRCGS site code: 1362566

Audit site address:

Brgy. 74, Nula-Tula, Tacloban City, Leyte, 6500 ., Philippines

For the Scope of activities: Processing (alkalinization, bleaching, drying, milling and blending) of 
semi-refined carrageenan and blending and packing of refined carrageenan in plastic bag.

Exclusion from scope: None

Product Categories: 15 - Dried food and ingredients

Has achieved Grade: B

Meets the requirement set out in the

GLOBAL STANDARD for FOOD SAFETY
Issue 9: August 2022

Audit Programme: Announced

Audit Start date: 18-03-2024 Audit Finish Date: 20-03-2024

Auditor number:   21597

Re-audit due date: From: 11-03-2025 To: 08-04-2025

Certificate Expiry Date: 20-05-2025

Certificate No.: PH000770 - 1 Certificate Issue date: 11-06-2024













Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024
Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Adminstrator, CEO Page 1 of 2

January 30, 2024

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

TBK Manufacturing Corp, Brgy. 74, Nula-Tula, Tacloban City, PHILIPPINES

at the following facilitie(s) are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

TBK Manufacturing Corp-Tacloban, Brgy. 74, Nula-Tula, Tacloban City,  PHILIPPINES

Product Name UKD-ID Status Certification Requirements

Brand:� � TBK Carrageenan
• AF-203 OUV3-L5BZ3B4 Pareve Symbol required. 

• ATS-90 OUV3-JPXTJMG Pareve Symbol required. 

• CM-888 OUV3-RO9JEAW Pareve Symbol required. 

• CM-915 OUV3-MN0HEU1 Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-157 OUV3-W4T1VHU Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-157i OUV3-J1H100A Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-167X OUV3-L7FKGFE Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-202 OUV3-EYTGYCF Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-202i OUV3-JDCMSPY Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-69 OUV3-4P1QPIL Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-69i OUV3-VPEPXCW Pareve Symbol required. 

• MBF-9414 OUV3-T65BNV2 Pareve Symbol required. 



January 30, 2024

TBK Manufacturing Corp (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox 
Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name UKD-ID Status Certification Requirements

Brand:� � TBK Carrageenan (continued)
• PF-252T OUV3-Q3LRZ26 Pareve Symbol required. 

• PF-254 OUV3-9PDPOED Pareve Symbol required. 

• S-100 OUV3-L3BH50K Pareve Symbol required. 

• S-100F OUV3-NEHWL2Q Pareve Symbol required. 

• SF-80K OUV3-WO8MXFS Pareve Symbol required. 

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024
Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Adminstrator, CEO Page 2 of 2

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024
Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Adminstrator, CEO Page 2 of 2
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